

### **Buckinghamshire County Council**

# Decision to be taken

## Cabinet Member for Achievement and Learning

The Cabinet Member for Achievement and Learning will take the following decision on or after Thursday 10 May 2007.

-	-	4	_
ı	П	T	e

Governance Panel

**Reference Number:** 

AL07.07

**Decision To Be Taken** 

#### RECOMMENDED

That the Cabinet Member formally confirms the following recommendations of the Governance Panel

1. That the following be appointed or re-appointed as representatives of the Local Education Authority on school governing bodies, subject to their willingness to serve:

Aylesbury

Brill

St Joseph's RC Infant

Wingrave

Mr D Jones +

Mrs C Adams +

Mr I Bickers +

Buckingham

Mrs C Wilkins +

Chiltern and South Bucks
Chalfont St Giles Infant
Chartridge
Ms C Elstow +
Curzon
Mrs R Allen +
Gt Missenden CE Combined
Mrs S Brown +
Seer Green
Mrs S Craft +
Misbourne
Mr J Wade +

Wycombe

Carrington Infant Mr N Dickenson +

+New governors, as opposed to reappointments, are indicated by + in list

That approval be given to the Instrument of Government for St Mary's Farnham Royal Church of England Primary School, see Appendix A of the report

That approval be given to the Instrument of Government for Mandeville School, see Appendix B of the report

That approval be given to the Instrument of Government for The Elmhurst School, see Appendix C of the report

#### **Contact Officer**

Nicola Cook, Governor Support Manager Tel: 01296 382614

#### **Date of Publication**

1 May 2007

#### Your questions and views

If you have any questions about the matters contained in this paper please get in touch with the Contact Officer whose telephone number is given at the head of the paper.

If you have any views on this paper that you would like the Cabinet Member to consider, or if you wish to object to the proposed decision, please inform Democratic Services by 5pm on Wednesday 9 May 2007. This can be done by telephone (to 01296 383610), Fax (to 01296 382538), or e-mail to <a href="mailto:cabinet@buckscc.gov.uk">cabinet@buckscc.gov.uk</a>